FORM PTO-1595	9-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) - 27 - 99 - 1200 CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) File: 72.994	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1009	52905
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and magemans.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARC MULLER, PATRICK MOREAU AND PHILIPPE GODLEWSKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES</u> , S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ips) attached? D Yes 7 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 50 AVENUE JEAN-JAURES
Security Agreement Change of Name	B.P. 620-05
Other	MONTFOUGE CEDEX FRANCE 92542 City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗰 No
Y28/1999 SBURHS 00000131 190095 POJUMAS L FC::581 40.00 CH Additional numbers a	uttached? □ Yes ● No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:LEONARD W. POJUNAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	
SCHLUMBERGER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5430 METRIC PLACE	8. Deposit account number: 19-0095
City: NORCROSS State: GA ZIP: 30092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
LEONARD W. POJUNAS FUR	glus 14 Jan 99
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30, 314 Total number of pages including	Signature Date
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0177

Docket No. 72-994

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Marc MULLER	
(2) Patrick MOREAU	(4)
(3) Philippe GODLEWSKI	(5)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

<u>SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES S.A. 50, avenue Jean-Jaurès, B.P. 620-05</u> 92542 MONTROUGE Cedex FRANCE

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled "A DATA COMMUNICATIONS METHOD AND THE USE OF THE METHOD IN A SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY READING METERS"

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______ and identified by United States Serial No._____; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on <u>January 11</u>, 1999 and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

> PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0178

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

1) Name : Marc MULLER

Witnesses for the first inventor

FIRST WITNES Signature:

Name and Address (please print): CAMBERLIN Michile 13 M. Albert Behr 3222 Bayneme Date: Adjoi 199

INVENTORS

2) Name : Patrick MOREAU

Witnesses for the first inventor

OWEC FIRST WITNE Signature: Name and Address (please print): Lucie Fonsèce 32 bd Jourdan 75014 PARIS FRANCE 11/02/99 Date:

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

 $\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda 99$

SECOND WITNESS

Signature

Name and Address (please print):

DELGADO Carmen Kyr A 9119000 yette Date: 11/01/1999

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

11/1/93

reall

SECOND WITNE Almeans Signature:

Name and Address (please print): Roumeau H. 25 me JJRoumeau 92240 Halako ff FRANCE Date: 11 Janvier 1999

> PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0179

INVENTORS

3) Name : Philippe GODLEWSKI

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

11/01/99

Witnesses for the first inventor

FIRST WITNESS

Signature:

and the

Name and Address (please print): SENANEDJ Kaine 32 Avenue de la Pite de l'Ipnancourt 75018 - PARIJ - FRANCE. Date: January 11, 1999.

SECOND WITNESS

Signature:

Name and Address (please print): DELCADO Carmen LA CREZ Muelene 1847 A 24190 Gif Sur Yrette France M January 1999

RECORDED: 01/27/1999